

State of Ic 10 DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region • 650 Addison Ave W, Suite 500 • Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-5858 Phone: (208) 736-3033 • Fax: (208) 736-3037 • Website: <u>www.idwr.idaho.gov</u>

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Director

May 21, 2015

SUNNY HEALY 116 N 1ST AVE HAILEY, ID 83333

RE: Copy of Temporary Water Right Application: TP-37-66

Dear Applicant(s):

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced approved Application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation Permit(s).

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office, and any of our agents will be able to assist you.

Sincerely,

enisceMalin

Denise Maline ' Administrative Assistant

Enclosure

cc: Kevin Lakey, Water District 37



Department of Water Resources Eastern Region PECEIVED

MAY 1 9 2015

ID No. 17-37-66

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN REGION E OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

LITTER	Name of applicant: Sunny Healy Mailing address: 116 N 1st Ave										Phone: (208) 309-0034 City; Hailey								
0)				8333	3									ny:				
Sour	ce of wa	_{ater} . Sil	ver C	reek											d Rive	er			
	ation of j										. u ibu	ary to							
FWP	RGE	SEC	GOV	"r		17	1/4	1	0		1		E			1	7		1 11
T1S			LOT		1/4 NW	1/4 NIT	NE	County				Source					Local name or tag #		
113	R19E 25					NE	INE	Blaine			Silver Cree					KIIKJ	Kilkpatrick Bridge		
	L	L					<u> </u>												
Loca	ation of	place of	use:				1				(1				
FWP	RGE	SEC	NE	NW	E	SE	NE	NW NW	SW	SE	NE	S' NW	W SW	SE	NE	S NW	E sw	SE	Totals
T1S	R19E	24																.2	.2
T1S	R18E	25	.12											1					.12
Max Max	kimum r kimum d	ate of di laily vol	iversio ume _	m	.020	167	c	fs or otal volu	ume	75	1.077	91 7	om. _ AF.		100 100 100				
. Dur	ation of	diversio	on: fro	om_Ma	ay 4th	1		- · · ·		(d	ay-mo	nth) to	, Sep	tembe	er 30th	1		((lay-mont
. Des	cribe pro	oposed	diverti	ng wo	rks: _	Jas po	wered	irrigati	on p	ump	and a	lumini	um ha	and lin	ie.				
. a.	Who ow	ns the p	ropert	y at the	e requ	iested p	point of	diversi	on?	Ine I			, servar	тсу					
	Who ow																		
с.	If the pro	operty 1:	s owne	ed by a	. pers	on othe	r than t	he appli	icant	, desc	ribe th	e arrai	igeme	nt allo	wing	access	to the	water:	
. Ado	ditional i	remarks	:																

2 Healy	5/5/15	
Signature of applicant	Date / /	
Received by	Date 5/15/15 Tane	
\$\$0.00 fee receipted by	# E0410'39 Date 5/1	515
	Descent and the second s	

Txpo-Should be R192

Page 1 of 2

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.

 \sum B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since

- 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
- 2. Other water sources are not readily available.
- 3. The approval is in the public interest.
- 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.

This application is therefore hereby:

A. DENIED

B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
- 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
- 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of _1.1 ____ AF and a maximum rate of diversion of _1.7 cfs.
- 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
- 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
- 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
- 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.

8.	Other: _	See attached sheet for additional conditions
9.	This app	roval expires on $10/1/2015$
Signed this	215	day of 2015
		FOR For the Director

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT NO. <u>TP-37-66</u>

- The pump intake shall be screened with ¼" mesh or smaller to avoid entraining juvenile fish.
- Subject to regulation by watermaster of Water District 37.

Memorandum

Date: May 21, 2015

To: Temporary Permit File

From: Bill Mills

RE: Application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation



Application proposes the diversion of 0.167 cfs or 75 gallons per minute, with a maximum daily volume of 0.02 acre feet with a total volume of 1.077 acre feet. Diverted water will be used to irrigate an area of 0.32 acres (0.12 acres in the NENE of Sec. 25, Twp 01S, Rge 19E and 0.2 acres in the SESE of Sec. 24 Twp 01S, Rge 19E) where the Nature Conservancy has established vegetative plantings used for wetland habitat creation. Point of diversion will utilize a gas powered irrigation pump on the northwest side of Kilkpatrick Bridge (NWNENE of Sec. 25, Twp 01S, Rge 19E) and water will be delivered to the place of use using an aluminum hand line. Watermaster for Water District 37, Kevin Lakey, stated he has no concerns regarding the diversion of the water. Recommend conditioning this permit with standard Fish and Game screening requirements.